

PRESS RELEASE 27 April 2009

## **Enea Strengthens Management Team**

## Håkan Rippe appointed Head of Corporate Development at Enea.

Enea® (Nordic Exchange/Small Cap/ENEA), a global software and services company focused on solutions for communication-driven products, today announced the appointment of Håkan Rippe as its new Senior Vice President Corporate Development. He will be responsible for strategic and structural development including mergers and acquisitions.

"We shall actively participate in our industry's ongoing structural change to continuously develop Enea. Håkan Rippe has a genuine corporate development experience from the global software and services industry that makes him perfect for the new role at Enea", said Per Åkerberg, president and CEO, Enea.

Håkan Rippe has worked with corporate development in the IT- and software industry for 15 years and has participated in more than 30 corporate transactions. In 1999 he joined Telelogic where he contributed to multiply the size of the company through several strategic acquisitions. Since 2008 Håkan Rippe has been a Business Development Executive at IBM's Rational Software unit.

Håkan Rippe has a M.Sc. from Chalmers in Gothenburg. He will start at Enea in May 2009.

## For more information

Per Åkerberg, President and CEO Phone: +46 8 507 140 00 or per.akerberg@enea.com

Jenny Palmblad, Vice President Corporate Market Communication Phone: +46 8 507 143 24 or email: jenny.palmblad@enea.com

## About Enea

Enea is a global software and services company focused on solutions for communication-driven products. With 40 years of experience Enea is a world leader in the development of software platforms with extreme demands on high-availability and performance. Enea's expertise in real-time operating systems and high availability middleware shortens development cycles, brings down product costs and increases system reliability. Enea's vertical solutions cover telecom handsets and infrastructure, medtech, automotive and mil/aero. Enea has about 700 employees and is listed on Nasdaq OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB. For more information please visit enea.com or contact us at info@enea.com

Enea®, Enea OSE®, Netbricks®, Polyhedra® and Zealcore® are registered trademarks of Enea AB and its subsidiaries. Enea OSE®ck, Enea OSE® Epsilon, Enea® Element, Enea® Optima, Enea® Optima Log Analyzer, Enea® Black Box Recorder, Enea® LINX, Enea® Accelerator, Polyhedra® Flashlite, Enea® dSPEED Platform, Enea® System Manager, Accelerating Network Convergence<sup>TM</sup>, Device Software Optimized<sup>TM</sup> and Embedded for Leaders<sup>TM</sup> are unregistered trademarks of Enea AB or its subsidiaries. Any other



company, product or service names mentioned above are the registered or unregistered trademarks of their respective owner. © Enea AB 2009.